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L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Holiday List : Year 2024-2025

Date/ Day

OCCASION

17-07-2024, Wednesday

Moharram

15-08-2024, Thursday

Independence Day

19-08-2024, Monday

Raksha Bandhan

26-08-2024, Monday

Janmashtami

September

07-09-2024, Saturday

Jain Samvatsari ( Ganesh Chaturthi)

16-09-2024, Monday

Eid - E - Milad

17-09-2024, Tuesday

Anant Chaudas
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October
November

02-10-2024, Wednesday

Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti

12-10-2024, Saturday

Dusshera (Vijaya Dashmi)

28-10-2024, Monday To
17-11-2024, Sunday

Diwali Vacation

31-10-2024, Thursday

Sardar Vallabhbhai Patel Jayanti

December

25-12-2024, Wednesday

Christmas

January

14-01-2025, Tuesday

Makar Sankranti

26-01-2025, Sunday

Republic Day

February

26-02-2025, Wednesday

Mahashivratri

March

15-03-2025, Saturday

Dhuleti

30-03-2025, Sunday

Chetichand, Gudipadwa

06-04-2025, Sunday

Ram Navami

10-04-2025, Thursday

Mabhavir Jayanti

11-04-2025, Friday

Good Friday

14-04-2025, Monday

Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti

29-04-2025, Tuesday

Parshuram Jayanti

05-05-2025, Monday
TO
08-06-2025, Sunday

Summer Vacation




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOO

‘ Special Days List Year 2024-2025

Date / Day

Special Day

JUNE

21/06/2024, Friday

World Yoga Day

JULY

06/07/2024, Saturday

Kavi Kalidas Janmalayanti

07/07/2024, Sunday

Rathyatra (Ashadhi Bij)

11/07/2024, Thursday

World Population Day

13/07/2024, Saturday

Tapimata’s Janmalayanti

21/07/2024, Sunday

Umashakar Joshi
Janmalayanti/Gurupurnima

23/07/2024, Tuesday

Lokmanya Tilak Janmalayanti

26/07/2024, Friday

Kargil Vijay Diwas

AUGUST

06/08/2024, Tuesday

Hiroshima Day

08/08/2024, Wednesday

Quit Hind Movement Day

12/08/2024, Monday

Dr. Vikramsarabhai Janmalayanti

19/08/2024, Monday

Sanskrit Day , Rakshabandhan

15/08/2024, Thursday

IndependenceDay Celebration

20/08/2024, Tuesday

Akshay Urja Day

24/08/2024, Saturday

Kavi Narmad Janmalayanti

28/08/2024, Wednesday

Zaverchand Meghani Janmalayanti

29/08/2024, Thursday

National Sports Day

SEPTEMBER

05/09/2024, Thursday

Dr. Sarvapalli Radhakrishnan Janmalayanti
(Teacher’s Day)

08/09/2024, Sunday

World Literacy Day

14/09/2024, Saturday

Hindi Day

16/09/2024, Monday

World Ozone Day

28/09/2024, Saturday

Bhagatsingh Birth Anniversary

OCTOBER

03/10/2024,Thursday

Navratri

27/10/2024, Sunday

Diwali

31/10/2024, Thursday

Sardar Patel Birth Anniversary




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Date / Day Special Day

NOVEMBER

15/11/2024, Friday

Gijubhai Badheka Janmalayanti

26/11/2024, Tuesday

Indian Constitution Day

30/11/2024, Saturday

Jagdishchandra Bose Birth Anniversary

DECEMBER

11/12/2024, Wednesday

Gita Jayanti

14/12/2024, Saturday

National Energy Day

22/12/2024, Sunday

National Maths Day

24/12/2024, Tuesday

Human Rights Day

30/12/2024, Monday

Kanaiyalal Munsi Janmalayati

JANUARY

12/01/2025, Sunday

Swami Vivekanand Birth Anniversary

21/01/2025, Tuesday

Kavi Dalpatram Janmalayanti

23/01/2025, Thursday

Dr. Subhash Chandra Bose Birth Anniversary

25/01/2025, Saturday

National Voters' Day

26/01/2025, Sunday

Republic Day

28/01/2025, Tuesday

Lala Lajpat Rai Janmalayanti

30/01/2025, Thursday

Martyrs Day

FEBRUARY

14/02/2025, Friday

Vasant Panchmi

21/02/2025, Friday

World Mother Language Day

26/02/2025, Thursday

Mahashivratri

28/02/2025, Thursday

National Science Day

MARCH

08/03/2025, Saturday

International Women's Day

12/03/2025, Wednesday

Dandi March Day

15/03/2025, Saturday

World Consumer Rights Day

April

07/04/2025, Monday

World Health Day

MAY

01/05/2025, Thursday

Gujarat State Foundation Day




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Festival Celebration List Year 2024-2025

Date/Day Celebrations

05/06/2024, Wednesday World Environment Day Celebration

21/06/2024, Friday World Yoga Day

‘y | .
19/07/2024, Friday Jayaparvati Vrat Celebration

20/07/2024, Saturday Gurupurnima Day

17/08/2024, Saturday Sanskrit Din Celebration

15/08/2024, Thursday Independence Day Celebration

23/08/2024, Friday Janmashtami Celebration

29/08/2024, Thursday National Sports Day Celebration

05/09/2024, Thursday Teachers Day Celebration

14/09/2024, Saturday Hindi Day Celebration

10/10/2024, Thursday Navratri Celebration

11/12/2024, Wednesday Gita Jayanti

26/01/2025, Sunday Republic Day Celebration

01/02/2025, Saturday Vasantpanchmi

08/03/2025, Saturday International Women’s Day Celebration




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Competition List : Year 2024-2025

Date/Day

Competition

Rules for the Competition

JUNE

13/06/2024, Thursday

New Academic Year Start

21/06/2024, Friday

World Yoga Day

Std 9 to 12 Yogasana

29/06/2024,Saturday

Kavi Kalidas Birth Anniversary

Importance in Assembly-History,
Poem, Short Documentary

JULY

1/07/2024, Monday

GST

STD 11 & 12 Information &
instructions (Explaination through
PPT)

10/07/2024, Saturday

World Population Day

Std 9,10 :- Drawing Competition

20/07/2024, Saturday

Gurupurnima Celebration

Celebration by 11, 12 commerce

26/07/2024, Friday

Kargil Vijay Diwas

Std 9 :- Essay Competition

AUGUST

04/08/2024, Wednesday

Ganesha Making Competition

Std 9, 11 (Use of Clay)

10/08/2024, Thursday

for Independence Day
Celebration

Street Play: Freedom Moment (Std
11)

19/08/2024, Monday

Sanskrit Din Celebration

Std 9:- Geeta Shlok Competition
with explaination

19/08/2024, Monday

National Sports Day

Desi (Ancient Games)

20/08/2024, Tuesday

Akshay Urja Din

Science Quiz

26/08/2024, Monday

Janmashtami

Celebration

SEPTEMBER

5/09/2024, Thursday

Teacher’s Day

Celebration by Students

14/09/2024, Saturday

Hindi Day Celebration

Std 10, 11, 12:- Only Hindi students
will do activity.

Debate: English or Hindi

(Foreign Language Vs National
Language)

16/09/2024, Monday

Soft Board Decoration
Competition

Std 9,11:- Soft board decoration
competition

OCTOBER

17/10/2024 to 23/10/24

Diwali

Extempo Charity,
Std 9 to 12:- Rangoli competition




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Date/Day

Competition

Rules for the Competition

DECEMBER

25/12/2024, Wednesday

Christmas

Chocolate/Cake Making

JANUARY

23/01/2024, Thursday

Subhash ChandraBose Jayanti

Std 9, 11 :- Documentary

25/01/2025, Saturday

Republic Day

Elocution: Rights and duties
Constitution

March

08/03/2025, Saturday

Women'’s Day

Mono Act




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Morning Session

Day

Time

4™ Saturday of the Month

11:00 a.m. to 11:45 a.m.

Approximate Date

24/07/2024
to
31/07/2024

During School Hours

JUNE/JULY MONTH UNIT
TEST

AUGUST

21/08/2024
To
29/08/2024

AUGUST MONTH UNIT TEST

SEPTEMBER

17/09/2024
To
24/09/2024

During School Hours

SEPTEMBER MONTH UNIT
TEST

OCTOBER

01/10/2024 to
09/10/2024

FIRST EXAM

NOVEMBER

DECEMBER

16/12/2024 to
21/12/2024

During School Hours

NOVEMBER DECEMBER
UNIT TEST

JANUARY

17/01/2025 to
25/01/2025

PRELIMINARY EXAM

FEBRUARY

12/02/2025 to
15/02/2025

BOARD THEORY & PRACTICAL
EXAM(SUBSIDARY SUBJECTS)

MARCH

11/03/2025 to
28/03/2025

BOARD EXAM (MAIN SUBJECT)

APRIL

MAY

Note:- The Date can be change in inevitable circumstances.
Theory and practical exams of the board will be as per the time table of the board.




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

STD 12

English

Accountancy

Statistics

Economics

S.P.

Gujarati

Grammar
L-1
P-1,2
S-1

[PART-1]
CH-1,2

[PART-1]
Ch-1

Ch-1,2

[PART-1]
CH-1
[PART-2]
CH-1

L-1,2

Grammar
L-2
P-2,3
S-2,3

Ch-2,34

[PART-1]
CH-2
[PART-2]
CH-2

Grammar
L-3
P-4

S-3,4

CH-4,5,6

[PART-1]
CH-3
[PART-2]
CH-3

September

Grammar
L-4
P-5
S-5

[PART-1]
CH-4
[PART-2]
CH-4

October

Grammar
L-5
S-6

[PART-2]
CH-1,2

[PART-1]
CH-5
[PART-2]
CH-5

November

Grammar
L-6
S-7

[PART-1]
CH-5
[PART-2]
CH-5

L-14,15

11,12

December

L-7,8
P-6
5-8

[PART-1]
CH-6
[PART-2]
CH-6

L-16,
17,18

L-13,
14, 15

January

Grammar
Revision

Ch-10,11

[PART-2]
CH-6,7

L-19,20

L-16,
17,18

February

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

March

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

Revision

L-24
Revision

Revision




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

STD 12 - Syllabus for UNIT TEST 2024-2025

ENGLISH

ACCOUNTS | STATISTICS | ECONOMICS GUJARATI

Part-1:
Ch-1,3

Part-1:
Ch-1

L-1, P-1
Grammar

L-1,2,3
Grammar

L-1,2,3

Ch-1,2 Grammar

JULY
UNIT -1l

L-2, P-2
Grammar

L-3,4
Grammar

L-4,5
Grammar

AUGUST
UNIT - 1ll

L-3,4, P-3
Grammar

L-5,6
Grammar

L-6,7
Grammar

L- 5,6
P-4
Grammar

SEPTEMBER
UNIT - IV

L-7,8
Grammar

L-8,9,10
Grammar

NOVEMBER-
DECEMBER P-5

UNIT-V Grammar

L-7,8 . . L-
: : L-9,10,11 11,1213

Grammar
Grammar

STD 12 - Syllabus for 1° and Preliminary Exam 2024-2025

ENGLISH

ACCOUNTS

STATISTICS

ECONOMICS

GUJARATI

S.P

L-1TOS5
P-1TO5

S-1to4
GRAMMAR

Part-1
Ch-1to7
Part-2
Ch-3

Part-1
Ch-1to4
Part-2
Ch-1

Ch-1to6

L-1to8
Grammar

L-1to 10
Grammar

Part-1
Ch-1to4
Part-2
Ch-1

1st
Prelim
inary

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

an
Prelim
inary

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus

Whole
Syllabus




L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

Paper Style -Year 2024-2025 [STD 12™]

ENGLISH 100 MARKS

Section - A
Read the following passage and select the most appropriate answers for the questions from the [5]
options given below it. [Comprehension]
Fill in the blanks with appropriate options given in the brackets. Write the answers only. [5]
Answer the following questions in about six to seven sentences each.(Any three) [9]
Section -B
Read the following lines carefully and answer the questions given below. (4]
Choose the correct figure of speech from the options given below. (4]
Answer the following questions in about four to five sentences each.(any four) [8]
(Poetry Question Answer) (Any four)
Supplementary reading question answer. [2]
Supplementary reading question answer. [3]
Section -C
Rectify the Errors. [4]
Punctuate the following passage. [2]
Rewrite the sentences using the correct meanings of the given phrases/idioms. [4]
Convert the following dialogue into Indirect speech. [4]
Do as directed. (M.C.Q) [6]
Section-D
Read the following passage and answer the questions given below it. [5]
OR
Read the following poem and answer the questions given below it.
Advertisement. [5]
Data Analysis/Note Making. [5]
Email(formal/informal) [5]
Section - E
Report writing. OR  Write an article. [5]
Draft an Application. [7]
Write an Essay in about 250 words on any one of the following topics. /Speech writing. (8]

@
®
A 4
@
®
®
A 4
@
®
®
\ 4
\ 4
®
®
\ 4
®
®
\ 4
\ 4
®
A 4

ACCOUNTS(154) 100 - MARKS

Section -A

€ Select the correct alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [20]
Section -B

9 Answer the following questions in one sentence. (each 1 mark) [10]
Section -C

Answer the following questions. (ANY FOUR) (each 3 marks) [12]
Section -D

Answer The Following Questions With Necessary Calculations. (Any three) (each 4 marks) [12]
Section -E

Answer the following questions in details. (Any three) (each 8 marks) [24]
Section -F

Answer The Following Essay Type Questions. (each 11 marks) [22]

Page 10




m L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

P

OCM (046) 100 - MARKS
Section -A

€ Select the correct alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [20]
Section -B

€ Answer the following questions in one sentence. (each 1 mark) [10]
Section -C

€ Answer the following questions in short. .(any thirteen) (each 2 marks) [26]
Section -D

9 Answer the following questions To The Point. (any eight) (each 3 marks) [24]
Section -E

€ Answer the following questions in details. (any four) (each 5 marks) [20]

ECONOMICS(022) 100 - MARKS
Section -A

@ Select the correct alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [20]
Section -B

Answer the following questions in one sentence. (each 1 marks) [10]
Section -C

Answer the following questions in short. (Any twelve) (each 2 marks) [24]
Section -D

Answer the following questions to the point. (Any seven) (each 3 marks) [21]
Section -E

Answer the following questions in details. (Any seven) (each 5 marks) [25]

STATESTICS(135) 100 - MARKS
Section -A

Select the correct alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [10]
Section -B

Answer the following questions in one sentence. (each 1 marks) [10]
Section -C

Answer the following questions in short. (each 2 marks) [20]
Section -D

Answer the following questions in brief. (each 3 marks) [24]
Section -E

Answer the following questions in details. (each 4 marks) [16]
Section -F

Answer the following questions in details. (each 5 marks) [20]

GUJARATI 100 - MARKS
[QeuR-A (uel [Qeuot)

@ lA sudl ULl G2 AlAzdlz UL 8]

@ {12 2udalL Yreldl 2541 Gz il [6]

@ 1A 2uudl Uil G2 25 ALSAHL 2ALML. [4]

@ {12 2udal Uil HiRAL UHIBL G2 AL [2]
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Q L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

[QeuR-B (el [acuor)
A2 AL URALAL Gz A[AzAIR 2L
<Al2 2udalL Ureledl 2541 G il
A2 UL URALAL Gz 215 ALSAHL 2ALUL.
<12 UL U2l HIAL UHIBL G2 2ALUL

[AeuRI-C (culsRL 2 dvie, [Qeuol)

L 2B 2B 2B 4

UL UHLBL 521,
- eLl2Al AusAML A% Ut 1Sl Aust vz 59l 531l Q. [6]
el alsAimi 2104 [Am Rl sl dis s21e) qul, [3]
el AL 410U HASYS A3 6714l 3]
<Al A Alel Al srdl s34l Q. [1]
- el2Al Al w5 A3 ovidl. [1]
- <dlAdL A 25a A3 A, [1]
- <Al Asiia ussH-uzdAledl <ld Ll quil, 2]
. AL UHIBL QUi [3]

[QewRL-D (2dusk)

<Al 5121 Ai) ddl <Al 2utal uzdidl Gz dv, [5]

AldAl AEvis alld uedildl Gz auil. [5]

Q212 [Qzd12 520, [5]

[QAeuRl-E (Quid [Aetion)

VEAL Ui, 521, [5]

A3l FIDIHL AUsyUALHL HEY 521, [5]

<Al [Aunmigl sidun 245 (441 Uz 200 YoziHi (ol quil. [10]

NGO SN WL o @

HINDI 100 - MARKS
e -A (7= D)
¢ Feferied w17 & 3% Ju U fGewedt # § #g1 AaweT Jaae ofaw | (73 &7 ¢ &%) [8]
@ AT F G AT I 7 e T Herae forfe | [2]
¢ Faforfera v % 39 uF-Us arey § o | [4]
¢ Aafortaa woIm § & fhval oI 7 o SO &l- i arad | # oy | [6]
¢ FAoferfad war | Fhiel di TI7 % S AT - 1 a1 | oI | [5]
fawmr- B (e i)
¢ Faferfd w1 & s fiu v et § & a8t fAswer A< forfew | (e &1 ¢ 3%) (8]
@ AT % G AT 9T 7 e T Ao forfe | [2]
¢ Auforied w17 % 3T UH-Ua arag § o | [4]
& Fafortaa woIm § & fheal o 7 o SO &l- i arad | # oy | [6]
¢ FReaforfaa war & Bregt &9 st 3 S92 a1 - s ara § forfer | [5]
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Q L. H. BOGHRA HIGH SCHOOL

fasmr -C (=TT faem)
fAaferfera arsat o gamETSt aex oo | 2]
Afertera asat = A oss oy | 2]
Afertera asat & qoam =7 o | 2]
e sy se fifer | 2]
fAeforfeT ersaawgs * forw us uF sz Ao | 2]
Aeforfed srerg amT & 903w ared e ot | [1]
Merferiad FgrEd a7 o T Fifoy | [1]
Aeforfea gera &1 orf for@sy 3 § 39T S | [4]
Aot weat & 3 forar | (T go fgeah) [4]

s -D (ferfea fasm)
frerferfera gerer #t aued st Fifor | [5]
AITST AT T TEHL Uh-TAgTs AN H A1 For@swe 3= of e a1y | [5]
TRV T T2 I T T o IO (T | [5]

s -E (ferfera faamn)
FILET % ST I¥ FgHT o | [5]
et o= Ray o fivm | [10]

L 2R 2 2 2R 25 2B 2K %

S.P(337) 100 - MARKS

Section -A

€ Select the correct alternative & write answers to the following questions. (each 1 mark) [20]
Section -B

€ Answer the following questions in one or two sentence. (each 1 marks) [10]
Section -C

€ Answer the following questions in short. . (any seven) (each 2 marks) [14]
Section -D

9 Answer the following questions in brief. (Any 5) (each 3 marks) [15]
Section -E

€ Answer the following questions to the point. . (any four) (each 4 marks) [16]
Section -F

€ Answer the following questions as required. (any five) (each 5 marks) [25]

COMPUTER 100 - MARKS

€ Select appropriate option for each questions. (each 1 mark) [100]




